
Township of Shrewsbury 

Resolution #2019-8 

Authorizing Regular Meeting Schedule for the 2019 Year 

 

WHEREAS, Public Law 1975, Chapter 231, Section 13, requires a public body to post and 

maintain posted, to distribute to designated newspapers, and to further file with the Municipal 

Clerk for the purpose of public inspections, a schedule of the regular meetings of such public 

body to be held during the calendar year; and, 

  

WHEREAS, such schedule of regular meetings is required to contain the location 

of each meeting, to the extent that it is known, and the time and date of each meeting; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Public Law 1975, Chapter 231, Section 3.D, provides that where the 

annual notice or revisions thereof, in compliance with sections of the subject act, set forth the 

location, time and date of any meeting, no further action shall be required for such meeting. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of 

Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows: 

 

(1) All regular meetings of the Township Committee shall take place on the   

second and fourth Tuesday of every month at 7:00 p.m., unless otherwise noted 

below, except for the months of June, July, and August when regular Township 

Committee meetings shall be held once a month as listed below, on the following 

dates at the Municipal Building of Shrewsbury Township, 1979 Crawford Street, 

Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey. 

 

Tuesday, January 8, 2019   Tuesday, January 22, 2019 

Tuesday, February 12, 2019   Tuesday, February 26, 2019 

Tuesday, March 12, 2019   Tuesday, March 26, 2019 

Tuesday, April 9, 2019   Tuesday, April 23, 2019 

Tuesday, May 14, 2019   Tuesday, May 28, 2019 

Tuesday, June 18, 2019     

Tuesday, July 16, 2019 

Tuesday, August 13, 2019 

 Tuesday, September 10, 2019    Tuesday, September 24, 2019 

Tuesday, October 8, 2019    Tuesday, October 22, 2019 

Tuesday, November 12, 2019    Tuesday, November 26, 2019 

Tuesday, December 10, 2019 Last Meeting of December 2019 TBD 

 

 (2) A summary of this resolution shall be sent to the Asbury Park Press and/or 

the Star Ledger, and published in the Asbury Park Press 

 

(3) A summary of this resolution shall be posted and shall be maintained on the official bulletin 

board of the Township of Shrewsbury, and shall also be kept on file by the Municipal Clerk for 

purposes of public inspection. 

 

Name Motion  Second  Ayes Nays  Abstain Absent 

Jennings  X X    

Puhak   X    

Nolan X  X    

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township 

Committee at the Regular Meeting held on January 1, 2019. 

_________________________________  __________________________ 

 

Teri Giercyk, RMC     Edward P. Nolan 

Municipal Clerk      Mayor 


